
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 
DISTRICT SOUTH-EAST  • 	C-BLOCK, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI-110024  

No. F/DDE(SE)/2020-21/ 6 Li 2. — Gui 	 Dated I G . )0 , 2.e 2?) 

NOTICE 

RE-DEPLOYMENT OF RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS 
DISTRICT SOUTH EAST SESSION 2020-21 

CORRIGENDUM (LIST-I) 

In pursuance of circular dated 28.09.2020 and subsequent order No. 
DE.18.2(15)/E-V/2017/Part/667-671 dated 01.10.2020 issued by E-V Branch, Directorate 
of Education Re-deployment of surplus Guest Teachers for the academic session 2020-21 
was done (Except Non-CTET) from amongst 184 surplus/on panel Guest Teachers whose 
application were available with District South East up-4o 07.10.2020 vide Order No. 
F/DDE (SE)/2020-21/619-622 dated 09.10.2020. 

It has come to notice that 04 TGT Social Science/Guest Teachers namely Satender 
Kumar, Appl. ID: 2013530978, Bhawna Sharma, Appl. ID: 2013367036, Shiv Kumar, 
Appl. ID: 20144091 and Sumit Kumar Jha, Appl. ID: 2013317928 were given posting 
although they have never qualified CTET. Therefore, the deployment/engagement order in 
r/o Satender Kumar, Appl. ID: 2013530978, Bhawna Sharma, Appl. ID: 2013367036, Shiv 
Kumar, Appl. ID: 20144091 and Sumit Kumar Jha, Appl. ID: 2013317928 is hereby 
cancelled. 

Now, re-allocation of some Guest Teachers from the above list is done as schools 
already allotted to them have No Vacancy or other reasons. 

In partial modification of the Notice dated 09/10/2020, Subject wise re-allocation 
of schools is hereby done as per details given below:- 

CORRIGENDUM OF LIST-I 

S.No. 
Application Name of 

the 
Applicant 

SUBJECT ID the 
GENDER 

Total Days 
of 

Experience 

Alloted 
School 

ID 

Name of 
School 

1 2013342997 
HARIOM 
SHARAN 

TGT 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
MALE 1348 1925009 Molar Band, 

No.1- SBV 

2 2014207672 
LEENA 
ARORA 

TGT 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
FEMALE 1301 1925039 

Kalkaji, 
No.3- 

GGSSS 

3 2014101132 
UDAY 

PAL 

TGT 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
MALE 1048 1923357 

SBV J 
BLOCK 

SANGAM 
VIHAR 

4 

kigA, 

2017078263 MEERA 
TGT 

SOCIAL FEMALE 266 

GGSS ^
SCIENCE 	 J.J.Colony 

1925340 

Madanpur 
Khadar 
Extn. 

1  /4rti  Deputy ir 00 of Education 
District South-East 
Govt of N C T of  Delhi 

C - Block. Defence Colony 
New Deihi- .110024 



a 
5 2017020413 ANN U 

MALIK 

TGT 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
FEMALE 200 192'5033 

New Friends 
Colony- 

SKV 

6 2017081048 HEMRAJ 
MALI 

TGT 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
MALE 200 1925057 

Molar Band, 
No.2- 

GBSSS 

7 2017132218 
MD 

RASHID 
IQBAL 

TGT 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
MALE 192 

No.1- SBV  
1925009 Molar Band, 

Rest of the contents of Order No. F/DDE (SE)/2020-21/619-622 dated 09.10.2020 
will remain unchanged. 

Copy to:- 

1. ADE E-V for information 
SO (IT) with a request to upload on MIS. 

3. RDE(East) for information 
4. ADE (South-East) 

tt° ori/ c)  
ri (Dr. SAN A / litiATURVEDI) 

Deputy Director of Education 
District (South East) 

Deputy Director  of  Education 
District .5.)u  ;iist. 
Govt of  N  C 1 ...,  •ii:Iihi 

C-Block Defeiv:e 	lony 
New Delhi-110024 

(Dr. SANJAY HATURVEDI) 
Deputy Director of Education 
Deputy (District woativ noon 

District 	ilast 
Govt of N C I ..; 

.C-Block. Defeii,;6 Colony 
New Defhi-110024 


	Page 1
	Page 2

